

We need the following to process your appeal:

# APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8585

(if c	filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to t cash: receipt number py of the City-issued orders/letter be achments you may wish to include		(provided by Legislative Hearing Office) Tuesday, November 3, 2020
@ Thi	is appeal form completed		Time 2 and 3 pm
O Wa	lk-In OR OMail-In		Location of Hearing:
for	abatement orders only: O Email	OR O Fax	VIA TELEPHONE
Add	ress Being Appeale	d:	
			St Paul State: MN Zip: 55117
Appella	nt/Applicant: Brian Bellen	dorf E	mail brianbellendorf Egmail.com
Phone N	Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell 715-523-3993
Signatur	re: Bran Bellen 4		Date: 10-29-20
Name o	f Owner (if other than Appellant):	Same	
Mailing	Address if Not Appellant's:		
Phone N	Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell
Vaca	0 11	Comments:	Attachments Are Acceptable
O Sumi	mary/Vehicle Abatement	See att	ached letter regarding
O Fire (	C of O Deficiency List/Correction	fe	ached letter regarding
O Code	Enforcement Correction Notice		
O Vacan	nt Building Registration		
Othe	r (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)		



## CITY OF ST. PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-1806

## REQUEST FOR FENCE VARIANCE \$78.00

Visit our Web Site at www.stpaul.gov/dsi

OWNER ADDRE	ADTABLOT. 10	111 6 11 61	Effective: 02/2020
		114 Saint Abans St 1	N
	000.	ine	
	ADDRESS: T		71D. [ [ ] ]
CITY: Saint		STATE: MN	ZIP: 55117 EMAIL: brianbellendorf @gmail.com
PHONE: 715 - 9	523-3993	FAX:	EMAIL: brian belien a or 1 egiante on
FENCE DETAILS R	EQUIRED (A site p	plan indicating the location of the fe	nce must be provided with this application)
Proposed length of fence Length of Fence		Proposed height of fence Feet: 7 Inches:	Will the fence be erected on a corner lot?  Yes NoX
Type of Fence:	Non-Obscuring	Fence Privacy Fence	Barbed Wire Fence
Fence Location:	Perimeter of En	tire YardFront Yard Onl	ly
	ce of the fence height n	regulations may be granted if, after inves ant a waiver of the height restrictions.	stigation by the building official, it is found that site, or
REASON FOR VARI	ANCE REQUEST:	Please see attach	NUISANCE ANIMAL CONDITIONS  Led Sheet
REASON FOR VARI	ANCE REQUEST:	Please See attach	
REASON FOR VARI		Please See attach  Office Use Only Below Th	ied Sheet
			ied Sheet
NSPECTOR'S OBSE		Office Use Only Below Th	ied Sheet
INSPECTOR'S OBSE	RVATIONS:	Office Use Only Below Th	nis Line
INSPECTOR'S OBSEITINSPECT	RVATIONS:  TORS NAME:	Office Use Only Below The	Phone: 651
NSPECTOR'S OBSEI	RVATIONS:  TORS NAME:	Office Use Only Below The	nis Line  Phone: 651
INSPECTOR'S OBSEITINSPECTOR INSPECTOR INSPECTO	RVATIONS:  TORS NAME:  Date:  (This decision m	Office Use Only Below The	Phone: 651  Phone: 651  Phone: 651
INSPECTOR'S OBSEITINSPECTOR APPROVED	RVATIONS:  TORS NAME:  Date:  (This decision m	Building Official:	Phone: 651  Phone: 651  aring officer by calling 651-266-8560.)
INSPECTOR'S OBSEITINSPECTOR INSPECTOR INSPECTO	RVATIONS: TORS NAME:  Date: (This decision materials of the commendation of the commendatio	———— Office Use Only Below The Building Official:	Phone: 651  Phone: 651  Phone: 651  Phone: 651
INSPECTOR'S OBSEITINSPECTOR APPROVEDDENIED  RETURN SIGNED RETURN SIGNED RETURN SIGNED	RVATIONS:  TORS NAME:  Date:  (This decision mace of the commendation	Office Use Only Below TheBuilding Official:ay be appealed to the legislative heat ON TO:or all charges):	Phone: 651  Phone: 651  Phone: 651  Phone: 651



### CITY OF ST. PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-1806

# FENCE PLAN REVIEW/PERMIT APPLICATION

Visit our Web Site at www.stpaul.gov/dsi

PROJECT 1214 Saint All	oans St. Ave. Blvc	i. Etc. NSEW	Suite/Apt	Building Name	Date 10 - 21-2	
Contractor (Include Contact Person)	Address City State, Zip+				Phone 715-523- 3993	
Contractor's Email:						
Property Owner (Include Contact Person Brian Bellendorf	City				one	
The Fence will be erected on property which is:  Commercial  Typ  Non-Obscuring (Chain Link, R.		all applicable Privacy Fence (Obscuring)	boxes)	s 50	ALUE OF PROJECT	
Residential  Enter # of Dwelling Units  Barbed Wire For Barbed  (For Barbed Call 651-26)	ence 3  I Wire Fences Only: A C 6-8989 for Insurance Requ	Swimming Pool ertificate of Insurance	_	Estimated Start Date:	Estimated Finish Date:	
Fence Length: 53.5  (Enter Total Lineal Feet)  Description of Project: PNVV	Fence Height: Fee		Will the Fence be	e erected on a corn No		
Applicant certifies that all information is correct and issued.  Applicant's Signature:	1	s and city ordinances will		performing the work for		
		ice Use Only	D	ile:	20	
Zoning Remarks (For Barber Fence On		Zoning District	Lot Size Width Depth	SUMMAR	Y OF FEES	
Certificate Insurance		Property Usage Reviewed By	Date	Fees (For 1" 200 lineal feet) Each additional 100	\$ 41.00	
Required Plan Review Remarks	Required Reviewed By	State Valuation	Plan Number	Total Fees		
		(4.00.000	riali Numoer	(For Office PLAN REVIEW/	Use Only) PERMIT #	
Signature of Cardholder (requir	ed for all charges):					
AMEX Discover MasterCard	Usa Security Code ►		Expiration Daniel Month /Year	ate:		
Account >						

#### Dear Building Official:

I am writing to seek a fence variance for my single family home at 1214 Saint Albans Street North, where my family has lived for over 3 years. Current zoning rules say that fences must be no more than 4 feet tall between house and sidewalk; I respectfully request to install a fence on only one side of the property that is 7 feet tall. My application includes a proposed fence that runs along the property line from the rear of the house to the sidewalk, with uninterrupted height. The fence would be double sided (both sides would be the "attractive" side) and would be stained or painted and regularly maintained.

### Reasons for variance request:

- 1. Objects regularly crossing over property line: Children playing in driveway adjacent to proposed fence site - basketballs, frisbees, footballs, other games resulting in trespassing on my property to retrieve their items that would not be stopped by a 4 foot fence. Their dog often accompanies them and pauses to defecate in our yard. A tall fence would greatly reduce or eliminate this. Repeated requests to the children are ignored and children are unsupervised.
- Excessive noise due to proximity to the following:
   —Traffic and train noise: the proposed fence site is less than 100 feet from a bus stop on a very busy arterial street (Maryland Ave) and there is a railroad track approximately 800 feet from home.
  - --Screaming, vehicle noise, etc, from property (duplex) occupied by rental tenants adjacent to our home. The only viable adult bedroom in our home is directly adjacent to and within 7 feet of this property. Mufflerless vehicles, door slams, domestic disputes involving screaming/profanity, and use of a wood chipper and other loud equipment in driveway during city quiet hours have been commonplace over the years. The bedroom wall is 7 feet from their driveway. As a nurse, I often work long shifts and having sleep interrupted by loud noise from neighbors is severely disruptive to our quality of life. Granting this variance would make all the difference for noise abatement as I intend to plant arbor vitae parallel to the fence as well, to further buffer noise pollution and mask the fence.
- 3. Unattractive piles of garbage, mattresses, etc. regularly sitting near property line

Included, please see photos of the proposed fence site showing proximity of the driveway to the home. Also see the petition signed by my neighbors (all on the same block of my street) stating that they do not object to a 7 foot fence as proposed. I hope you agree that granting this request would produce an aesthetically proper addition if not an enhancement to our neighborhood. Overall, we love our neighborhood and have developed strong supportive relationships with many of our neighbors. We take pride in our home.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 715-523-3993. Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of this request.

A DALE ST MARYLAND AVE N X) BUS STOP Boulevard SIDEMPLK (Duplex)
Tenant occupied owner likes of r TREE PROPERTY LINE 29.5 FT HOUSE TO Sidenalk 24 Feet 7 FEET Existing Fence BEDROOM 1214 ST MURAS Boulevard SIDE WALK

N 15 SMUGHU IS OCZI

ST ALBANS ST N









